submitted the Reply to the Second Inquiry Letter on the Review of Application Documents for the Initial Public

Share Offering of Shares and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on July 27,

2023. Shenzhen Stock Exchange issued the Review Opinions Implementation Letter for the Application of

Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. for the Initial Public Offering of Shares and Listing on the ChiNext Board (Review

Letter (2024) No. 010010) on January 15, 2024, and subsequently announced Hikrobot's submission of the Reply

to the Review Opinions Letter from the Application Documents Review Center for the Initial Public Offeringof

Shares and Listing on the ChiNext Board of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on January 2, 2025.

   Hikvision 2024 Annual Report

204

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.  Changes in Share Capital

1. Table of Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 222,167,673 2.38%   -94,639,161 -94,639,161 127,528,512 1.38%

1) State holdings

2) Shares held by state-owned corporates

3) Shares held by other domestic investors 222,031,673 2.38%   -94,503,161 -94,503,161 127,528,512 1.38%

Including: held by domestic corporations

held by domestic individuals 222,031,673 2.38%   -94,503,161 -94,503,161 127,528,512 1.38%

4) Shares held by overseas investors 136,000 0.00%   -136,000 -136,000 0 0.00%

Including: held by overseas corporations

held by overseas individuals 136,000 0.00%   -136,000 -136,000 0 0.00%

2. Shares without restriction 9,108,433,258 97.62%   -2,763,444 -2,763,444 9,105,669,814 98.62%

1) RMB ordinary shares 9,108,433,258 97.62%   -2,763,444 -2,763,444 9,105,669,814 98.62%

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

   Hikvision 2024 Annual Report

205

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,330,600,931 100.00%   -97,402,605 -97,402,605 9,233,198,326 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

√Applicable □Inapplicable

(1) During the reporting period, the number of senior managers' locked-up shares changed due to senior managers' increase in shareholdings and leadership re-

election of the Company. For details, please refer to the table from "V. Information about Directors, Supervisors, and Senior Management" in Section IV "Corporate

Governance" of this report.

(2) During the reporting period, the Company terminated the 2021 Restricted Stock Plan and repurchased and canceled all relevant restricted shares.

On April 18, 2024 and May 10, 2024, the 20th meeting of the 5th session of the Board of Directors, the 18th meeting of the 5th session of the Board of Supervisors